The registration is valid for one year from 15 
the date of registration. 16 

B.  The application for registration shall be accompanied by a 17 
registration fee based on the following: 18 

1.  Hazardous waste treatment, storage and disposal facilities, one 19 
thousand five hundred dollars $1,500 plus two dollars $2 per ton of 20 
hazardous waste received for treatment, storage for more than ten days or 21 
disposal during the preceding calendar year, except that a hazardous waste 22 
disposal facility established under article 1 of this chapter, shall be 23